. Financial Year

2 Registered Political Party

wgmae — Amendment Form - _zooyls

This information on this return is collected under the Commonwealth Electoral Act 1918. _
Please refer to the Funding and Disclosure Handbook for Political Parties when completing this return at www.aec.gov.au.

Annual returns are available for public inspection from the first working day in February following the due date of the Return.
. Returns may be inspected al the AEC’s Central Office in Canberra. Imaged copies are available at www.aec.gov.au.

Party details
Name of Party

[ The Gecens Cun) \We

Postal Address .

PO Box Y3027 o

P £oTH Postcode 6% 32
Telephone number (BH) _ Facsimile number ) ;
[(02)922( 8233 [logr922) 4373

E-mail address N , i
Oégu:_.q_ @ Wen §reans .or§H.av

Agent details
Name '

| ArpAy Hopiess
Postal Address . - o

_P. 0. BRox Y 307271 Pép 1

‘ Postcode 6 3 2
Telephone number L . Facsimile number ) e PR . .
' ' " FUNDING A
[(o% ) A22| ¥ 33D frﬂ% S22 43> FDISCLOSUFZE
E-mail address ' : v 0 § DEC 2005
o Fica @ e G raens (S5 . av L AUBDLHaEl

 certify that the information contained in this amendment and its attachments is true and cor
Agent's signature . Date .

A U\

Enquiries and returns should be addressed to:

FUNDING AND DISCLOSURE SECTION

AUSTRALIAN ELECTORAL COMMISSION * yate Received:
PO BOX 6172 :
KINGSTON ACT 2604 Registation No:  + P23BRAA0|
TEIEP}'IOHEZ (02) 6271 4552 ‘ Date Ack
nowledgement
Facsimie: (02) 6271 4555 o qern
Email: fad@aec.gov.au

n,ﬂ@ptoral Commission

Have you made any previous amendment to this years Annual Return? Yes D No B/

If you answered yes to the above question, write the previous amendment number in the space: provided below.

Previous amendment number




If Yes, record the previous Total Receipts Figure and then the amended Total Receipts Figure in the boxes below:

Previous Total Receipts Figure

Amended Total Receipts Figure

$ 2L7), S8 °10

s )L

SST-I0

2. Persons and Organisatioﬁs from whom $1 ,500 or more was received

Does this amendment include changes to the persons and
 organisations from whom $1,500 or more was received?

Yes

No[:l

If YES, record only the individual specific changes to the list provided in your original return in the follo{Ning

'spaces. Alternatively, you can attach the original list and highlight the specific changes with an asterisk (*).

" NB: Clarifying information (eg. classification of receipts into ‘donations’ and ‘other receipts’) may be added

X

A k%% ¥ X

il ]Q:’rl"'\'r‘ Cr)ncL\"O““\

~ under ‘Details’. d
Name Address Amount Details
Received
. vV ARIOIS
RuTH ckemel .0, Box_ G994 Corrrene 691 RLOGO | pimntiess
‘ El€ T et
PeTes vispmen | 6(5%_AnmspALl STREET 5000 QuNATIeN
¥ SAY eniew] DoursL€eUlE N
' — PARLI AMENTAR)
| Dee . mpreees | (6.2 S wavsea_gt. EAsT ne fark| A5 Al P
. ) % €T ven
) B000 DoAY SN,
ooy cunprre | Po. box 2B MT LAwLET 65291 A4S PARC LEvy
’ LLECTva~N
- 0000 NopATio~
CHRIST RE S HAL_SmmieTese FARM ppLineut 6523 4115 freL Lev__
Gz wAne__ |19 _EvAaloace ST fLOakAT bOIY (DG 4 PPARL Lev+
Tirn ScoTT |60 Pume ST stAcossFieln Glezl Gl | PAec tév+
Land mpeonsed 73 PETAAST  £AST FREMANTLE 5268 _ | PheLev
' : 4+ Po~ATION
INTe2e T STATEwRST__CAEOM SOCIET, | (¢ pl - TEAEST
o~ TELM -
.-.p E"o 5 .r-r______. __UH_II_C_/)_C—_& EN T
o E LLCTig~
_Ae< P.o.Box 6172 , KiNesTou AT | 30, 3032 Fu&om;._
. oot . . RETVANED
WAEC LEvVEL 2 , (I ST Geoaor Te€eedd Goeo |l - o |
. Peaty PEePeSITS .|
. INTELES  FREE oAl 110,000 | LoAns |
Foz
_ 7/t i
A 2 PORATET |
- _ . QF Fepern
ELECTay




PAYMENTS

3. Total Payments this Financial Year

Does this amendment include a change to the Total Payments Figure?  Yes D ~ No g
If Yes, record the previous Total Payments Figure and the amended Total Payment Figures in the boxes below:

Previous Total Payments Figure

Amended Total Payments Figure

$ SF0./6]-21

s %R0 Ib]. 22

'DEBTS.

4. Total Debts this Financial Year

. Does this amendment include a change to the Total Debts Figure? ~ Yes D

v [

If Yes, record the previous Total Debts Figure and the amended Total Debts Figure in the boxes below:

Previous Total Debts Figure

Amended Total Debts Figure

; o

s O

5. Persons and Organisations to whom $1,500 or more is owed.

Does this amendment include an amendment to the persons and organisations to whom $1,500

or more is owed? Yes

o yes, record only the addition/deletions or variations from the list provided in your original return in the spaces
provided. Alternatively, you can attach the previous list and highlight the changes to be made with an asterisk (°).

Name

Address Amount Owed

m_cz;'y_é

. If space is insufficient please attach addilional sheels

Please provide an estimate of the time taken to oomplete'this form

I hrs I mins

_FAD-AR1_amend.form (07/2004)




~Name |

Anne-Marie HINDINGER
Brian FLEAY
Chris HAIR -

" Colin BIRD

Dorothy GILES

Greg M BOLAND

J.C. GRASBY

James MUMME

Jan CURRIE

Jan KNIGHT

Jay BIRNBRAUER

Jo VALLENTINE

Mary BARTON -
Michael/Margot BEILBY

_ Pamela GUNN

Peter SCHULTZ
Peter WILMOT

Ric CHANEY-
Richard THOMAS .
Ruth GREBLE
Scott RYAN

" Toni COLLINGE

Vanessa ERROL

_ Total

. Amount

$1,000.00

- $3,000.00
$500.00
$1,500.00
$1,000.00
$5,000.00

$500.00°

$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
© $3,500.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,500.00
. $5,000.00
: $500.00
$5,000.00
~ $50,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
. $1,000.00

$110,000.00

Interest Free Loans for Federal Electio_nl October 04

' Street/No

41 Bartlett Cres.
59 View St

4 Randall St.

PO Box 126

2 Stuart Place

70 Napier St

PO Box 266

36 Gloucester Ave
104 Holland St.
6/53 Ramsdale St
64 Napier St. -

33 Woodsome St
36 Scott Rd.

50 Valley View Rd
4/6 Puntie cres
5710 Phillips Rd.
6/53 Ramsdale St
4 Randall St.
3/11-17 Princes St. -
PO Box 984

5/7 Prinsep Rd.

11 Cargill St.

14 Baldwin St.

Suburb

Karrinyup
North Perth
Perth
Yarioop
Willeton
Cottesloe
Wundowie
Shoalwater
Fremantle
Doubleview
Cottesloe
Mt. Lawley
Kelmscott
Roleystone
Maylands
Mundaring
Doubleview
Perth
Cottesloe
Cottesloe
Attadale
Victoria Park
Como

Postcode
6018
6006
6000
6218
6155
6011

6560
6169
6160
6018
6011
6050
6111
6111
6051
6073

6018
6000
6011
6911
6156
6100
6152

FUNDING AND
DISCLOSURE

0 6 DEC 2005
_AUstrahan
Electoral Commis='




REENS__

Notes for changeg to the Annual Return (information only) (WA)

The total receipts are $13,700 greater than previously indicated. This is made up of -

e Two donations of $7,000 dollars each (Included in the Ruth Greble total of
$82,000) which I had believed were made through the Greens (WA) to
Agricultural and Mining and Pastoral Regional groups for the election. I had
therefore deducted from the totals believing that the income had already been
counted. It has subsequently come to my attention that these donations were
provided directly to the groups and should therefore have been counted as -
additional income.

e | had recorded a donation of $10,300 for Robin Chapple $300 of this was
actually a reimbursement of an expense and so the actual amount was only
$10,000 ‘

Terms and conditions of interest free loans -

Members provided these to the Party for the duration of the Federal election and were
reimbursed form the fundlng paid by the AEC after the election. There was no forrnal
agreement or forms to sign but the terms to members were that -

1. ' The loans would be repald w1thm 2 weeks of receiving.our electlon dlsbursement
~ from the AEC .

2. The loans were for the sole purpose of contesting the Federal E]ectlon

3. The loans were interest free.

All the loans have been repaid.

Amendments to “Persons and Organisations from whoni $1,500 or more was reecived

1 have mdlcaled with an asterisk the amendments you requested ‘including detalls of the
Parliamentary levy paid by our Members of Parliament and other ﬁmdmg from Interest
the AEC and the WAEC

If you have any further queries pleese contact me via the Green Pa&y office or °
alternatively on my home phone of 08 9450 1150

Yours sincerely

AN~

FUNDING AND

Alan Hopkins - . | DISCLOSURE
Treasuies | ‘. - 0 § DEC'T005
Greens (WA) :
l“ U ianabs il
| Electoral Cummuesuon

‘15T Floor, 445 HAY ST, PERTH 6000. © PO BOX Y3022 PERTH 6832

TEL (08) 9221 8333 FAX (08) 92218433

EMAIL

wa.greens.orgau | http:/ /wa.greens.org.au - ; -




