

Registered Political Party – Amendment Form

Financial Year

2004/5

This information on this return is collected under the Commonwealth Electoral Act 1918.

Please refer to the Funding and Disclosure Handbook for Political Parties when completing this return at www.aec.gov.au.

Annual returns are available for public inspection from the first working day in February following the due date of the Return. Returns may be inspected at the AEC's Central Office in Canberra. Imaged copies are available at www.aec.gov.au.

Postu deteile	• • • • •
Party details Name of Party	
THE GREENS (WA) INC	
Postal Address	
PO Box Y3022	
PERTH POSTC	ode 6832
Telephone number (BH) Facsimile number	
108192218333 . 10819221 8433	
E-mail address	
office @ wa. greens.org.av	
Agent details Name	
ALAN HOPKINS	
Postal Address	<u> </u>
P.O. Box Y 3022 PERTH	
	ode 6832
Telephone number Facsimile number	FUNDING AND
(08) 9221 8333 (28) 9221 8433	DISCLOSURE
E-mail address	0 6 DEC 2005
office @ wargreens.org.au	Australian
I certify that the information contained in this amendment and its attachments is true and Agent's signature Date	complete ctoral Commission
20 / 11 /20	
Enquiries and returns should be addressed to: DATA ENTERED	DATE
AUSTRALIAN ELECTORAL COMMISSION Date Received: PO BOX 6172	1/2,05
KINGSTON ACT 2604 Registration No: P238	MAO!
Telephone: (02) 6271 4552 Date Acknowledgement Facsimile: (02) 6271 4555 Sent: Email: fad@aec.gov.au	
Have you made any previous amendment to this years Annual Return? Yes	No U
If you answered yes to the above question, write the previous amendment number in the	space provided below.
Previous amendment number	(*)

RECEIPTS TO A COMPANY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P 1. Total Receipts this Financial Year Does this amendment include a change to the Total Receipts Figure? Yes If Yes, record the previous Total Receipts Figure and then the amended Total Receipts Figure in the boxes below: Amended Total Receipts Figure **Previous Total Receipts Figure** 741.558.10 727:858.10 2. Persons and Organisations from whom \$1,500 or more was received Does this amendment include changes to the persons and No organisations from whom \$1,500 or more was received? If YES, record only the individual specific changes to the list provided in your original return in the following spaces. Alternatively, you can attach the original list and highlight the specific changes with an asterisk (*). NB: Clarifying information (eg. classification of receipts into 'donations' and 'other receipts') may be added under 'Details'. Details Amount Name Address Received VARIOUS 82000 RUTH GREDLE P. O. Bux 984 COTTESLOE 6911 DI~ AT1045 ELECT 10.1 5000 6/53 RAMSDALE STREET PETEL WILMOT OU.VATION & ZAN KNIGHT DOUBLEUIEN PARLIAMENTAR 9591 162 SWANSER ST. RAST VIC PARK LEYY DEE MAREETTS **ELECTION** 8000 DONATION PARL LEVY ROBIN CHAPPLE P.O. BOX 423 MT. LAWLEY 6929 9591 ELECTION 100:00 * MOLTAMOO 9113 PARL LEYY CHRISTINE SHARP SMALLTREE FARM BALINGUE 6523 PARL LEUY 19 EVANDALE ST. FLORRAT 6014 10884 GIZ WATSON PARL LEVY 6144 GO ANNIE ST BEACONSFIELD 6/62 Jim SCOTT 3268 LTNN MACLAREN TO PETRAST EAST FREMANTLE PARLLEVA + DONATION

STATEWAST CLEOT SOCIETY,

P.O. BOX 6172 KINGSTON ACT

LEVEL Z 111 ST GEORGE TERRAU

NTEREST FREE LOANS

ATTACKD.

larms conditions

UNITED CREDIT

PERTH

INTEREST

ON TERM

-DE-POSITT

AEC

MACC

INTEREST

ELCCTION

FUNDING

RETURNED

LOANS

OF FEDERAL ELECTION

FOR

PEPOSITS

6-39-1-70

340, 303.62

5000

110,000

3. Total Payn	nents this Fina	ancial Year	11.01			
		e to the Total Paymen		No _	ſ	
Yes, record the p	previous Total Payr	ments Figure and the	amended Total Payment	Figures in th	e boxes bel	ow:
Previous Tota	al Payments Figur	re	Amended To	tal Payment	s Figure	
\$ 88	0.161.	2.7	\$ 880,	161.7	22	
		DE	BTS			
oes this amendm		ge to the Total Debts	Figure? Yes	No V	below:	
Previous Tota	l Debts Figure		Amended Total Debts	Figure		
\$	0		s O			
oes this amendm more is owed? yes, record only	nent include an am Yes the addition/dele	nendment to the per	,500 or more is ow sons and organisations to from the list provided in you	o whom \$1, our original re	eturn in the s	
pes this amendment more is owed? yes, record only ovided. Alternative	nent include an am Yes the addition/dele ely, you can attach	nendment to the per	sons and organisations to from the list provided in you	o whom \$1, our original re	eturn in the s	c (°).
oes this amendm more is owed? yes, record only	nent include an am Yes the addition/dele ely, you can attach	nendment to the per	sons and organisations to	o whom \$1, our original re	eturn in the s	c (°).
pes this amendment more is owed? yes, record only ovided. Alternative	nent include an am Yes the addition/dele ely, you can attach	nendment to the per	sons and organisations to from the list provided in you	o whom \$1, our original re	eturn in the s	c (°).
pes this amendment more is owed? yes, record only ovided. Alternative	nent include an am Yes the addition/dele ely, you can attach	No No the per No the previous list and	sons and organisations to from the list provided in you	o whom \$1, our original re	eturn in the s	c (°).
pes this amendment more is owed? yes, record only ovided. Alternative	nent include an am Yes the addition/dele ely, you can attach	No No the per No the previous list and	sons and organisations to from the list provided in you	o whom \$1, our original re	eturn in the s	c (°).
pes this amendment more is owed? yes, record only ovided. Alternative	nent include an am Yes the addition/dele ely, you can attach	No No the per No the previous list and	sons and organisations to from the list provided in you	o whom \$1, our original re	eturn in the s	c (°).
pes this amendment more is owed? yes, record only ovided. Alternative	nent include an am Yes the addition/dele ely, you can attach	No No the per No the previous list and	sons and organisations to from the list provided in you	o whom \$1, our original re	eturn in the s	c (*).
pes this amendment more is owed? yes, record only ovided. Alternative	nent include an am Yes the addition/dele ely, you can attach	No No the per No the previous list and	sons and organisations to from the list provided in you	o whom \$1, our original re	eturn in the s	c (*).
pes this amendment more is owed? yes, record only ovided. Alternative	nent include an am Yes the addition/dele ely, you can attach	No No the per No the previous list and	sons and organisations to from the list provided in you	o whom \$1, our original re	eturn in the s	c (°).
pes this amendment more is owed? yes, record only ovided. Alternative	nent include an am Yes the addition/dele ely, you can attach	No No the per No the previous list and	sons and organisations to from the list provided in you	o whom \$1, our original re	eturn in the s	c (°).
pes this amendment more is owed? yes, record only ovided. Alternative	nent include an am Yes the addition/dele ely, you can attach	No No the per No the previous list and	sons and organisations to from the list provided in you	o whom \$1, our original re	eturn in the s	c (°).
pes this amendment more is owed? yes, record only ovided. Alternative	nent include an am Yes the addition/dele ely, you can attach	No No the per No the previous list and	sons and organisations to from the list provided in you	o whom \$1, our original re	eturn in the s	c (°).
pes this amendment more is owed? yes, record only ovided. Alternative	nent include an am Yes the addition/dele ely, you can attach	No No the per No the previous list and	sons and organisations to from the list provided in you	o whom \$1, our original re	eturn in the s	c (°).
pes this amendment more is owed? yes, record only ovided. Alternative Name	nent include an am Yes the addition/dele ely, you can attach	nendment to the per No	sons and organisations to from the list provided in you	o whom \$1, our original re	eturn in the s	c (*).

Interest Free Loans for Federal Election October 04

	Name	٠	Am	ount ·	Street/No .	Suburb		Postcode	
	Anne-Marie HINDINGER			\$1,000.00	41 Bartlett Cres.	Karrinyup	4.	6018	
	Brian FLEAY			\$3,000.00	59 View St	North Perth		6006	
	Chris HAIR			\$500.00	4 Randall St.	Perth .		6000	
e :	Colin BIRD		•	\$1,500.00	PO Box 126	Yarloop		6218	
	Dorothy GILES			\$1,000.00	2 Stuart Place	Willeton		6155	
	Greg M BOLAND			\$5,000.00	70 Napier St	Cottesloe		6011	
	J.C. GRASBY			\$500.00	PO Box 266	Wundowie		6560	
	James MUMME			\$1,000.00	36 Gloucester Ave	Shoalwater		6169	
	Jan CURRIE			\$1,000.00	104 Holland St.	Fremantle		6160	
	Jan KNIGHT			\$5,000.00	6/53 Ramsdale St	Doubleview		6018	
	Jay BIRNBRAUER			\$5,000.00	64 Napier St.	Cottesloe		6011	
	Jo VALLENTINE			\$3,500.00	33 Woodsome St	Mt. Lawley		6050	
	Mary BARTON -			\$10,000.00	36 Scott Rd.	Kelmscott		6111	
	Michael/Margot BEILBY			\$5,000.00	50 Valley View Rd	Roleystone	8	6111	
	Pamela GUNN			\$1,000.00	4/6 Puntie cres	Maylands		6051	
	Peter SCHULTZ			\$2,500.00	5710 Phillips Rd.	Mundaring		6073	
	Peter WILMOT			\$5,000.00	6/53 Ramsdale St	Doubleview		6018	
	Ric CHANEY	(0)			4 Randall St.	Perth		6000	
	Richard THOMAS .			\$5,000.00	3/11-17 Princes St.			6011	
	Ruth GREBLE		200	\$50,000.00	PO Box 984	Cottesloe		6911	
	Scott RYAN			\$1,000.00	The state of the s	Attadale		6156	
-	Toni COLLINGE			\$1,000.00	11 Cargill St.	Victoria Park	*	6100	
	Vanessa ERROL			\$1,000.00	14 Baldwin St.	Como		6152	

Total \$110,000.00

FUNDING AND DISCLOSURE

0 6 DEC 2005

Australian Electoral Commis



Notes for changes to the Annual Return (information only)

The total receipts are \$13,700 greater than previously indicated. This is made up of: -

- Two donations of \$7,000 dollars each (Included in the Ruth Greble total of \$82,000) which I had believed were made through the Greens (WA) to Agricultural and Mining and Pastoral Regional groups for the election. I had therefore deducted from the totals believing that the income had already been counted. It has subsequently come to my attention that these donations were provided directly to the groups and should therefore have been counted as additional income.
- I had recorded a donation of \$10,300 for Robin Chapple. \$300 of this was actually a reimbursement of an expense and so the actual amount was only \$10,000

Terms and conditions of interest free loans

Members provided these to the Party for the duration of the Federal election and were reimbursed form the funding paid by the AEC after the election. There was no formal agreement or forms to sign but the terms to members were that

- The loans would be repaid within 2 weeks of receiving our election disbursement from the AEC
- 2. The loans were for the sole purpose of contesting the Federal Election
- 3. The loans were interest free.

All the loans have been repaid.

Amendments to "Persons and Organisations from whom \$1,500 or more was received

I have indicated with an asterisk the amendments you requested, including details of the Parliamentary levy paid by our Members of Parliament and other funding from Interest, the AEC and the WAEC.

If you have any further queries please contact me via the Green Party office or alternatively on my home phone of 08 9450 1150

Yours sincerely

Alan Hopkins Treasurer

Greens (WA)

FUNDING AND DISCLOSURE

0 6 DEC 2005

Austrianon Electoral Commission

1ST Floor, 445 HAY ST, PERTH 6000 PO BOX Y3022 PERTH 6832

TEL (08) 9221 8333 FAX (08) 9221 8433

EMAIL office@wa.greens.org.au http://wa.greens.org.au